COURT OF SUPREME INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9720/2013

RAJENDRA SINGH ATAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Govind Jee, adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Hemant Sharma, adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv. Mr.Nitin S.Tambwekar, adv. Mr.Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru ,Adv

Mr.A.P.Dhamija,adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania , Adv

Mrs. Priya Puri ,Adv Ms.Sakshi Kakkar, adv. Mr. C.D. Singh , Adv. Ms.Lekha Vishwanath, adv. Mr. Sanjay Kapur , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is present.

-2-

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos. 16-18 who is present, stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him by the petitioner. Ld.counsel for the petitioner the

directed to provide the copies of the pleadings Ld.counsel for the said respondents within a week's time. The Ld.counsel for the respondent shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.4 has stated that the said respondent has already file the counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents. He shall do the needful within a period of four weeks, failing which appropriate orders follow on the next date.

List again on 21.08.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA) Registrar

. 2

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

has

ITEM NO.61