

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

3

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9720/201

RAJENDRA SINGH ATAL Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 27/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Priyanka Das, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.  
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.  
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Biswajit Kr. Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.

U P O N hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Nitin Gaur, learned Advocate, has appeared on behalf of the respondent no.11. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the Vakalatnama. Learned Counsel and the Ld.Counsel representing

Signature Not Verified

the other served respondents have stated that the copies of the Digitally signed by Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.04.01

pleadings

12:39:53 CEST

Reason: have not been provided to them so far. The learned

counsel for the petitioners is directed to provide the copies of

Contd...

2/-

Item No. 17 - 2 -

the pleadings to the learned counsel for the appearing respondents within a period of one week and file proof. The Ld. Counsel shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Learned Advocate, shall comply with

the terms of the office report within a period of four weeks,  
whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List again on 20.07.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

PS