SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s).

9720/2013

RAJENDRA SINGH ATAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. (with office report) Respondent(s)

Date: 20/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.07.21

15:31:27 SCT

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Reason:

ORDER

The Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 3,9,10,13,14 and the Learned Counsel for the respondent Nos. 16 to 19 have stated Item No.13

that the petitioner has not provided the copies of the pleadings to them. The learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks' time and file proof, failing which appropriate order shall follow on the and file proof, failing which appropriate order shall follow on the next date. The Ld. Counsel shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter. The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCI

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010330252013/truecopy/order-11.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

List again on 24.9.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar