SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 9720/2

013

)

)

www.ecourtsindia.com

RAJENDRA SINGH ATAL

Petitioner(s

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s

(with office report)

Date: 01/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Govind Jee, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr.Hemant Sharma, Adv. Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kamal,Adv.

Ms.Priyanka Das,Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr.A.P.Dhamija,Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr.Ranjay Dubey, Adv. Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr.D.Bharat Kumar, Adv. Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

POOJA SHARMA

Date: 2016.07.02

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.16 has already

file

the 10:10:53 TLT

Reason:

counter affidavit but he has failed to file the vakalatnama.

-2-

SR9720/13

This is a

SB

Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks as last chance file the vakalatnama failing which the counter affidavit filed by him shall be taken off the record.

Mr.Nitin Thakur, Ld.counsel has not filed the 'NOC' from the erstwhile advocate despite last opportunity. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar