```
www.ecourtsir
```

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9720/2013 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/07/2013 in CRLR No. 254/2013 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore) RAJENDRA SINGH ATAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 26/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Udit Parmar, Adv. Ms. Saumya Kalra, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv. Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

2

Delay in filing Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.16 is condoned.

As a last chance, four weeks time is granted to Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Advocate for filing NOC from erstwhile Advocate.

(SWETA DHYANI) (RAJ RANI NEGI)

SR.P.A. COURT MASTER